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STATE CAPITOL
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June 18, 1985

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
August 1985

Thursday, August 1
No Open House

7 a.m. SPEECH: Rep. Sides' Legislative Breakfast; Hi Ho Restaurant, Salem
Noon PRESENT AWARD: Tigard Rotary Club; Hi Hat Restaurant, Tigard
Friday, August 2

12:30 p.m. Open House

Evening ATTEND: Governor's Kickoff Dinner, PSU, OSU & UOj; Jantzen

Beach Red Lion Motor Inn, Portland

Saturday, August 3, through Tuesday, August 6
ATTEND: National Governors' Association Annual Meeting; Boise,

Idaho

Wednesday, August 7
No Open House
3:30 p.m. HOST: Artist Reception; Ceremonial Office, Capitol

Thursday, August 8

No Open House

3 p.m. PRESENT AWARD: Oregon Winegrowers' Association Annual Judging
Competition; Oregon State Fairgrounds, Salem

Friday, August 9

PARTICIPATE: Japan-America Society Golf Tournament; Rippling
River Resort, Welches

Saturday, August 10

Sunday, August 11

Monday, August 12
No Open House

Tuesday, August 13

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Sealed Insulating Glass Manufacturers Association (SIGMA)
Summer Meeting; Jantzen Beach Red Lion Motor Inn, Portland




Wednesday, August 14, through Friday, August 16
ATTEND: Pitch 'n Putt; Tokatee

Friday, August 16
5:30 p.m. DINNER/SPEECH: Oregon Business Week Graduation Exercises;
Western Oregon State College, Monmouth

Saturday, August 17

Sunday, August 18

Monday, August 19

12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, August 20

9:30 a.m. SPEECH: Western Conference of Service Employees' Union; Hilton
Hotel, Portland

12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, August 21
No Open House

ATTEND: Annual Youth Leadership Camp; Camp Rilea

Thursday, August 22
No Open House

Field Trip; Coos Bay-North Bend

Friday, August 23
No Open House
9 a.m. SPEECH: AFL-CIO Annual Convention; North Bend

Saturday, August 24

Sunday, August 25, through Wednesday, August 28
ATTEND: Western Governors' Association Annual Meeting; Honolulu,
Hawaii

Thursday, August 29
No Open House

Friday, August 30
12:30 p.m. Open House
3 p.m. RIBBON CUTTING: Washington County Council on Aging; Hillsboro

Saturday, August 31




